
2023 OFSWCD Directors  
Area 1    
Frisch Brian Wyandot bfrisch73@yahoo.com 

Hange Jeff Defiance jhange@bright.net 

Hecht Todd Ottawa hectt@helenaagri.com 

Loeffler Steve Lucas loef5aft@embarqmail.com 

Tuttle Linda Hancock mlturtle@thewavz.com 

    
Area 2    
Hammer Natalie Stark nhammer.starkswcd@gmail.com 

Heyman Kurt Erie kurthey@buckeye-express.com 

Ramsier Dustin Wayne ramsier.6@gmail.com 

Smyser Jen Lake jsmyser@lakelandcc.edu 

Solomon Jan Trumbull solojan@aol.com 

    
Area 3    
Clutter Jason Monroe jclutter95@gmail.com 

Goodman Bill Licking billgoodman55@gmail.com 

Luckey Brad Carroll bradhba@gmail.com 

Shumaker Jason Holmes Jshumaker@ohioagequipment.com 

VACANT    
    
Area 4    
Boyd Laura Hamilton laura.krystine@gmail.com 

Clinehens Brent Shelby brentclinehens@gmail.com 

Steiner Sam Warren dogwoodfarmllc@yahoo.com 

Terry Mike Champaign mterry17@yahoo.com 

VACANT    
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